2021 Inclusions to New York State Certified Agricultural Districts in Ulster County:
Details of AFPB Recommendation

Municipality

ESOPUS

ESOPUS

ESOPUS

OLIVE

SHANDAKEN

AFPB Recommendation

Include in District

Include in District

Include in District

Include in District

Include in District

Applicant

Kymara M. Lonergan

Erich Nageli

Erich and Donna Nageli
Erich and Donna Nageli

George W. Burns

Hilary Smith and Zenka Darrow
Hilary Smith and Zenka Darrow

District

Parcel ID #

63.3-6-20

63.1-2-40.160

63.1-2-40.140
63.1-2-40.200

45.1-1-1.112

13.5-1-16.100
13.5-1-16.200

Acres

33.75

10.8

6.1

34
28



